
Approved Employer List 2023-24 

❖ This is a list of some of the businesses that have accepted students in the last 

academic year.  

❖ This means they met the insurance and Health and Safety requirements.  

❖ It is important that YOU find out about the company (location, type of work etc) 

before you contact them and request your placement. 

❖ If a business is NOT on this list, it doesn’t mean that they won’t be approved, but you 

SHOULD get in touch early and make your request. This way, checks can be carried 

out and you can find out whether you can go, or if you need to find an alternative. 

❖ If you have any questions at this stage, ask your form tutor to direct them to me, I 

will run a drop-in on Tuesdays at breaktime and alternate Thursdays (week 2), and 

Friday (week 1 lunchtimes), in room 10. 

Employer Name and address 
Business Contact 
Number and Name 

Business Email Address 

AHS Engineering Ltd Adam Sansom adam@ahseng.co.uk 

Tanat valley light railway 
company 

Alfred Mark Hignett h.hignett@btinternet.com 

Whittington C E A primary 
school 

Alison Salmons salmons-williams.a@whittington.shropshire.sch.uk 

Robert Jones and Agnes Hunt 
Orthopedic hospital 

Allen Edwards allen.edwards1@nhs.net 

Edwards Equestrian  Amanda Edwards  aedwards1972@btinternet.com 

More Than A Sundae Anthea Gregory-Page pageanthea@aol.com 

Penton's Haulage Barry Williams barry@pentons.co.uk 

Walford College Bex Walker r.walker@hlnsc.ac.uk 

Furrows Oswestry Carl Thomas carl.thomas@furrows.co.uk 

Cafe Life  Carol Daley/Nigel 
Evans  

admin@wholelifecentre.org 

St Peters primary school  Caroline Clorley admin@st-peters.shropshire.sch.uk 

TG Electrical Services Chris Lloyd tgelectricalservices@tggroup.co.uk 

Hiab Limited Chris Powell chris.powell@hiab.com 

Curteis Ltd Claire Davies claire@curteis.com 

Lyreco Claire Goodyear claire.goodyear@lyreco.com 

Welshampton primary school  Clare Liley deputy@welshampton.shropshire.sch.uk 

The British Ironworks Clive Knowles clivek@britishironworkcentre.co.uk 

Babcock International Ltd Craig Pearce  craig.pearce117@mod.gov.uk 

Theatre Severn Dan Smith dan.smith@shropshire.gov.uk 

Mee fit Daniel Mee dan@meefit.co.uk 

Alderford lake Danny Shuker activities@alderford.com 

Whittington under fives Dawn Blackburn whittingtonunderfives@hotmail.co.uk 

Severn Hospice - Ellesmere 
Branch 

Debbie Woods ellesmere@severnhospice.org.uk 

Ramboll Fay Newham fay.newham@ramboll.co.uk 

Severn gymnastics and 
trampolining club 

Gaynor severngtc@yahoo.co.uk 

Qube  Gemma Manning-
Bentley 

g.manning-bentley@qube-oca.org.uk 

Penycoed George Hanson penycoedridingstables@outlook.com 
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Oswestry Town Council Henry Teuma henryteuma@oswestry-tc.gov.uk 

Hope house Hope house nicola.reincke@hopehouse.org.uk 

Ellesmere primary school Jade Wilcox jwilcox@ellesmereprimaryschool.org.uk 

Mule James Davies mule.cycles@gmail.com 

Cockshutt C of E Primary School Jan Hall  admincockshutt@meresedge.shropshire.sch.uk 

Refresh Severn Hospice Jane Steventon janes@severnhospice.org.uk 

Right Ride Horses Jasmine Hulme jasminehulme@hotmail.com 

Ocean Telecom  Jeremy Rose  jeremy@oceantele.com 

Radius Aerospace Jo Smith jsmith@radiusaerospace.com 

Criftins Primary School Julie Smith admincriftins@meresedge.shropshire.sch.uk 

Stans Superstore Justin smart justin@stans-superstore.co.uk 

Petworld Oswestry Karen jones petworld1@hotmail.co.uk 

The Meadows Primary  Karen Morris  head@meadows.shropshire.sch.uk 

Kidszone nursery Kerry Davies manager@kidszoneoswestry.co.uk 

Acorn kennels Kevin Carty kevincarty@acornkennels.com 

Greenspace Architects Ltd Kevin Slack greenspace@greenspacearchitects.co.uk 

IEC Louise Bourne info@iecsolutions.co.uk 

Fairfield's Kennels Louise Jones  gemmasavage9@gmail.com 

Little Poppets Nursery Louise Rutter littlepoppets@hotmail.co.uk 

Weselyan Lucas Howarth lucas.howarth@wesleyan.co.uk 

ABP Lynda Walford lynda.walford@abpbeef.com 

Peter Pan Nursery Lynne Jones peterpandaynursery@gmail.com 

Oggies Doggies  Maria Ogden mariaogden44@gmail.com 

Lion Quays Matthew Warren matthew.warren@lionquays.co.uk 

Foundation Piling Ltd Michael Keaveny michael.keaveny@foundation-piling.co.uk 

Coop, Wem Midcounties Coop bhd@healthassured.co.uk 

Holy Trinity Academy  Mr R Kenyon kenyon.r@holytrinitycepa.co.uk 

Selattyn C of E Primary School Mr Ross Sheperd head@selattyn.shropshire.sch.uk 

Welshampton primary School Mrs J Hordern admin@welshampton.shropshire.sch.uk 

Carreghofa school Mrs Pritchard office@carreghofa.powys.sch.uk 

Neil Harris Electrical Services Neil Harris neil@neilharriselectrical.co.uk 

K C JONES MOTOR REPAIRS LTD Niall Jones kcjonesmotorrepairs@hotmail.com 

First Steps Nursery Nicola Perry perryn@moretonhall.com 

Perspective financial group Olivia Lowe olivia.lowe@pfgl.co.uk 

Derwen Computers Paul Stephens support@derwencomputers.co.uk 

JS Hair Pauline parry-jones j.s.hairellesmere@gmail.com 

Overton playcentre  Rachel Harris overtonplaygroup@yahoo.co.uk 

Richards Auto Services Richard Smith rasellesmeregarage@gmail.com 

A Mere Cycle Rod Evans hello@amerecycle.co.uk 

HIAB UK Ellesmere RYAN PEARSON ryan.pearson@hiab.com 

Lion Quays spa  Sarah Griffiths sarah.griffiths@lionquays.co.uk 

Selattyn C of E Primary school  Sarah Samson  admin@selattyn.shropshire.sch.uk 

Country/Pet store Steve Jones gledridmanager@farmandpetplace.co.uk 

Dunelm Thomas Spittles-
Jackson 

thomas.spittles-jackson@dunelm.com 

AWR Engineering services Tim Rouse tim.rouse1@btinternet.com 

Ellesmere primary school Vicki Jordan vjordan@ellesmereprimaryschool.org.uk 

Foundation Piling  William Hunter wiliam.hunter@foundation-piling.co.uk 
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